



29<sup>th</sup> July, 2022

BSELISTING

NEAPS

The Secretary <b>BSE Limited</b> , Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.  <u>Script Code : 500472</u>	The Manager, Listing Department <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051  <u>Symbol : SKFINDIA</u>
--	---

Dear Sir,

**Sub : Newspaper Advertisement - Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the Financials published in newspapers of Economic Times, MINT and Maharashtra Times. The above information will also be available on the website of the Company: [www.skf.com/in](http://www.skf.com/in) .

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
SKF India Limited

Ranjan Kumar  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl : a/a

**SKF India Limited**

Registered Office: Chinchwad, Pune 411 033, Maharashtra, India  
Tel: +91 (20) 6611 2500. Web: [www.skf.com](http://www.skf.com), [www.skfindia.com](http://www.skfindia.com) email id:  
[investors@skf.com](mailto:investors@skf.com)  
CIN: L29130PN1961PLC213113

# Operate only 50% of Flights for 8 Wks: DGCA to SpiceJet

Move comes after numerous safety incidents; airline says operations won't be impacted due to lean season

**Our Bureau**

Mumbai: India's aviation regulator has capped SpiceJet's flights, approved under the summer schedule, at 50%. This follows numerous safety incidents and a show cause notice from the regulator. The airline's curtailed number of daily flights is 300. The Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) said the airline would mandatorily operate just half of its flights for eight weeks. Any increase in number of flights will be subject to "the airline demonstrating to the satisfaction of the DGCA that it has sufficient technical support and financial resources to safely and efficiently undertake such enhanced capacity." During the eight weeks, the airline will be subject to "enhanced surveillance" by the regulator. On July 27, the DGCA issued a show cause notice to the low-fare carrier, asking it to explain why it had "failed to establish a safe, efficient and reliable air service." This was after SpiceJet flights faced mid-air snags on nine instances since May. The incidents point to "poor internal safety oversight and inadequate maintenance actions," it said in the notice. A financial assessment carried out in September 2021 had also revealed that the airline was on a cash-and-carry agreement with vendors, with irregular payments leading to a shortage of spares, the DGCA had said. In its order Wednesday, DGCA said that the airline "is taking measures for arresting the trend of incidents". However, it "needs to sustain these efforts for safe and reliable air transport services".

SpiceJet has maintained its aircraft are safe to fly and have been audited by the DGCA. "We are in receipt of the DGCA order and will act as per directions of the regulator," the airline said in a statement. "Due to the current lean travel season, SpiceJet, like other airlines, had already rescheduled its flight operations. Hence, there will be absolutely no impact on our flight operations. We want to reassure our passengers and travel partners that our flights will operate as per schedule in the coming days and weeks. There will be no flight cancellation as a consequence of this order," said a spokesperson.



# Cabinet Approves ₹1.64-L cr Revival Package for BSNL

**Our Bureau**

New Delhi: The Cabinet has approved a four-year revival package worth ₹1.64 lakh crore for the ailing telecom PSU, Bharat Sanchar Nigam (BSNL), telecom minister Ashwini Vaishnaw said. Revival measures include infusion of fresh capital for upgrading BSNL services, allocating spectrum, de-stressing its balance sheet and augmenting its fibre network by merging Bharat Broadband Network (BBNL) with the telco. The package will include a cash support of ₹43,964 crore and non-cash support of ₹1,20,000 crore. The revival programme is for a four-year period, but most of it will be implemented in the first two years and the cash support will be used for spectrum allocation, capital expenditure and viability gap funding. Vaishnaw told reporters Wednesday, at a briefing of the decisions taken in the Cabinet. "We need to make BSNL a sustainable and vibrant telecom company going forward." He said that the relief package includes state-run Mahanagar Telephone Nigam, which offers services in Mumbai and Delhi, as well as BSNL effectively manages MTNL, though the two have not formally merged. The focus will be on improving the quality of service at BSNL over the next couple of years.

# BPCL Arm Gets Nod to Invest \$1.6 b More to Develop Brazilian Block

New Delhi: The Cabinet has approved an additional investment of \$1.6 billion by Bharat PetroResources (BPRL), a fully-owned unit of state-run BPCL, for the development of a Brazilian oil block. BPRL has a 40% participating interest in the Brazilian block BM SICAL-11, which is expected to start production in 2026-27. With 60% participating interest, Petrobras, the national oil company of Brazil, is the operator of the block. BPRL bought a stake in the project in 2008.

The decision will help in accessing equity oil to strengthen India's energy security, an official statement said. Indian companies have expressed interest in sourcing more crude oil from Brazil, the statement said, adding that the decision to invest more in the Brazilian block will further open business avenues in neighbouring Latin American countries. The cabinet committee on economic affairs also increased the limit of equity investment by BPCL in BPRL and the authorised share capital of BPRL from Rs 15,000 crore to Rs 20,000 crore, the statement said. The cabinet also authorised the increase in the limit of equity investment by BPRL International BV in International BV Brasil Petroleo Limitada, through intermediate wholly-owned subsidiary to ₹15,000 crore from ₹5,000 crore.—Our Bureau

## HOLIDAY LIKE A MAHARAJA ON WORLD'S MOST LUXURIOUS TRAIN

**EXCLUSIVE ITINERARY BY TIBRO**

DELHI | AMRITSAR | MUSSOORIE | RISHIKESH | DELHI

Departure 1: 19 - 22 Oct 2022  
Departure 2: 16 - 19 Nov 2022  
Departure 3: 14 - 17 Dec 2022

Tibro Exclusive Deal: ₹2,25,000 (LIMITED SEATS) / ₹3,62,700 (Per Person - Deluxe Cabin)

Includes: Enjoy the authentic Indian delicacies, Experience the Treasures of Indian Heritage, Indulge in the finest selection of signature drinks aboard.

Partners: Tibro, Orbit Exhibitions

Contact: maharajasexpress@tibro.in | +91 98333 50424 | www.tibro.in

Locations: Ahmedabad | Bengaluru | Chennai | Delhi | Mumbai | Pune

**TIMES WISHLIST**

**WE ARE HERE TO TURN YOUR MISS-LIST INTO A WISHLIST.**

Missed shopping in the last two festive seasons? Put it all on your wishlist and we will try to make it come true.

The festive season is here. For the last two years, we have not celebrated the way we used to. Whatever you missed for the last two years, you can wish it back. Let us know what you would like to buy or upgrade this festive season. We will try our best to get exciting offers on your favourite brands and products.

Scan the QR code to share your wishlist and stand a chance to win exciting gift vouchers.

THE TIMES OF INDIA

CHANGE Begins Here



## Did you know?

SKF has designed and assembled the customized shaft seal for the world's biggest Ferris wheel - Dubai Eye. It's 250m high, carrying 1750 passengers and provides a 360° view of Dubai.

## SKF India Limited

CIN : L29130PN1961PLC213113  
Regd. Office : Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India.  
Tel. No. : 91-20 66112500 | E-mail : investors@skf.com | Website : www.skf.com/in  
FY 22-23: Quarter- April to June 2022

Revenue 1.5% QoQ	Revenue 52.1% YoY	PBT 20.9% QoQ	PBT 66.4% YoY
------------------	-------------------	---------------	---------------

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	10,547.4	10,390.1	6,935.3	36,658.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,760.7	1,456.7	1,058.0	5,309.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,760.7	1,456.7	1,058.0	5,309.6
Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associate	(0.6)	0.1	(0.0)	(1.7)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,291.2	1,094.8	791.2	3,949.6
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	1,291.2	1,116.5	791.2	3,936.1
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	18,362.5
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations) -				
1. Basic: (Not to be Annualised)	26.1	22.1	16.0	79.9
2. Diluted: (Not to be Annualised)	26.1	22.1	16.0	79.9

**# No exceptional and/or extra ordinary items in the above results**

**KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	10,547.4	10,390.1	6,935.3	36,658.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before tax	1,760.7	1,456.7	1,058.0	5,309.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	1,291.8	1,094.7	791.2	3,951.3
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	1,291.8	1,116.4	791.2	3,937.8

- The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on July 27, 2022. In compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), a limited review of the above results has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.skf.com/in
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read with Rules framed thereunder and Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations, as amended from time to time.
- The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- Operating Segments notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full year ended March 31, 2022 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2021 of the relevant financial year.
- The financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 were reviewed and year ended March 31, 2022 were audited by the Price Waterhouse & Co Bangalore LLP, Chartered Accountants, the predecessor auditor who have expressed an unqualified review conclusion and unqualified opinion respectively.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.

# Mahindra LIFESPACES

## Mahindra Lifestance Developers Limited (Consolidated)

CIN - L45200MH1999PLC118949

Fax No.: 022-24975084 Tel.: 022-67478600 Website: www.mahindralifespaces.com

Registered Office: Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	11,734	15,420	40,824
2	Net Loss For The Period (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(1,338)	(2,092)	(8,782)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	2,044	(2,092)	902
4	Share in Net Profit of Joint Venture and Associates	6,282	144	9,026
5	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items and after Net Profit of Joint Venture and Associates)	8,326	(1,948)	9,928
6	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional Items and after Net Profit of Joint Venture and Associates)	7,570	(1,404)	16,171
7	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,570	(1,404)	16,198
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	15,453	5,139	15,452
9	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) *			
	1. Basic Earnings per Share (Rs.)	4.88	(0.91)	10.01
	2. Diluted Earnings per Share (Rs.)	4.85	(0.91)	9.96

\*Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except year ended 31.03.2022, are not annualised.

## Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 26th July, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company at their meeting held on 27th July, 2022. The unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors, Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP who have expressed an unmodified opinion.
- Mahindra Homes Private Limited (MHPL), a Joint Venture of the Company, is executing residential projects at NCR. During the quarter MHPL launched Tower B of Luminare Project and experienced significant increase in sales velocity and prices. Pursuant to above, the Company has evaluated the carrying value of its investment and on the basis of estimated Net Present Value of forecasted cash flows expected to be generated by MHPL, reversed an impairment loss of Rs. 3.382 Lakhs.
- Key Numbers of Standalone Financials Results:-

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income (Including Other Income)	7,217	14,575	30,650
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	8,350	(2,115)	2,250
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	7,663	(1,542)	4,289

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mahindralifespaces.com.

For and on Behalf of the Board

Arvind Subramanian

Managing Director

DIN: 02551935

Place: Mumbai  
Dated: 27th July, 2022

## GUJARAT FLUORO CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16/3, 26 & 27, Ranjitnagar, Ghoghamba, Panchmahals, Gujarat 389 380  
CIN : L24304GJ2018PLC105479, Website : www.gfl.co.in, email : contact@gfl.co.in

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,33,398	1,07,378	91,194	3,95,359
2	Other income	2,619	2,698	2,633	13,144
3	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>1,36,017</b>	<b>1,10,076</b>	<b>93,827</b>	<b>4,08,503</b>
4	<b>Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation &amp; Amortization (EBITDA)</b>	<b>45,889</b>	<b>33,145</b>	<b>25,514</b>	<b>1,19,759</b>
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	<b>40,921</b>	<b>29,268</b>	<b>20,634</b>	<b>1,04,518</b>
6	Tax expense	10,579	7,419	5,518	26,932
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (5-6)</b>	<b>30,342</b>	<b>21,849</b>	<b>15,116</b>	<b>77,586</b>
8	Total comprehensive income for the period /year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	30,378	21,526	15,419	77,332
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re 1 each)	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099
10	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)				4,24,415
11	Earnings per equity share - Basic and Diluted (in Rs.)	27.62*	19.89*	13.76*	70.63

(\*) Not Annualised

### KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,25,820	1,05,297	83,913	3,81,309
2	Other income	2,735	2,692	2,644	13,159
3	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>1,28,555</b>	<b>1,07,989</b>	<b>86,557</b>	<b>3,94,468</b>
4	<b>Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation &amp; Amortization (EBITDA)</b>	<b>41,746</b>	<b>32,960</b>	<b>24,087</b>	<b>1,16,257</b>
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	<b>37,252</b>	<b>29,537</b>	<b>19,746</b>	<b>1,03,011</b>
6	Tax expense	9,473	7,443	5,107	25,597
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (5-6)</b>	<b>27,779</b>	<b>22,094</b>	<b>14,639</b>	<b>77,414</b>

## NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 is available at the Company's website www.gfl.co.in and the websites of the Stock Exchanges, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th July, 2022. The same have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors and they have issued unmodified review report.

An **INOXGFL** Group Company

## Did you know?

SKF has designed and assembled the customized shaft seal for the world's biggest Ferris wheel - Dubai Eye. It's 250m high, carrying 1750 passengers and provides a 360° view of Dubai.



## SKF India Limited

CIN : L29130PN1961PLC213113

Regd. Office : Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India.

Tel. No. : 91-20 66112500 | E-mail : investors@skf.com | Website : www.skf.com/in

FY 22-23: Quarter- April to June 2022

Revenue 1.5% QoQ	Revenue 52.1% YoY	PBT 20.9% QoQ	PBT 66.4% YoY
------------------	-------------------	---------------	---------------

### UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	10,547.4	10,390.1	6,935.3	36,658.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,760.7	1,456.7	1,058.0	5,309.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,760.7	1,456.7	1,058.0	5,309.6
Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associate	(0.6)	0.1	(0.0)	(1.7)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,291.2	1,094.8	791.2	3,949.6
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,291.2	1,116.5	791.2	3,936.1
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	18,362.5
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations) -				
1. Basic: (Not to be Annualised)	26.1	22.1	16.0	79.9
2. Diluted: (Not to be Annualised)	26.1	22.1	16.0	79.9

# No exceptional and/or extra ordinary items in the above results

### KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	10,547.4	10,390.1	6,935.3	36,658.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before tax	1,760.7	1,456.7	1,058.0	5,309.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	1,291.8	1,094.7	791.2	3,951.3
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,291.8	1,116.4	791.2	3,937.8

- The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on July 27, 2022. In compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), a limited review of the above results has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ("LODR")) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.skf.com/in
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read with Rules framed thereunder and Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations, as amended from time to time.
- The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 - 'Operating Segments' notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full year ended March 31, 2022 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2021 of the relevant financial year.
- The financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 were reviewed and year ended March 31, 2022 were audited by the Price Waterhouse & Co Bangalore LLP, Chartered Accountants, the predecessor auditor who have expressed an unqualified review conclusion and unqualified opinion respectively.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.

Date : July 27, 2022  
Place : MumbaiSKF India Limited  
Manish Bhatnagar  
Managing Director

